### IN THE SUPREME COURT

### OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

MMV INVESTMENTS LLC, A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

Appellant,

v.

DRIBBLE DUNK LLC, A NEVADA LIMITED-LIABILITY COMPANY; ALL NET, LLC, A NEVADA LIMITED-LIABILITY COMPANY; AND JACKIE L. ROBINSON, AN INDIVIDUAL

Respondents.

Electronically Filed Oct 05 2022 03:34 p.m. Elizabeth A. Brown Supreme Court Cas Clerk of Supreme Court

District Court Case A-21-844680-B

### NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL

Renee M. Finch, Esq. Nevada Bar No. 13118

### NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL

TO: ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND THER ATTORNEYS OF RECORD

On August 16, 2022, Respondents, DRIBBLE DUNK, LLC, ALL NET, LLC, and JACKIE L. ROBINSON, substituted the law firm MESSNER REEVES, LLP, as their attorney of record in the above referenced matter. The Substitution of Counsel filed in district court case number A-21-844680-B is attached hereto as 'Exhibit A'.

DATED this 5th day of October, 2022.

### MESSNER REEVES LLP

/s/ Jason G. Martinez

Renee M. Finch, Esq.

Nevada Bar No. 13118

M. Caleb Meyer, Esq.

Nevada Bar No. 13379

Jason G. Martinez, Esq.

Nevada Bar No. 13375

8945 W. Russell Road, Suite 300

Las Vegas, Nevada 89148

Attorneys for Respondents

### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

On this 5th day of October, 2022, I caused the foregoing NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL to be transmitted to the person(s) identified in the E-Service List for this captioned case in the Supreme Court of Nevada. A service transmission report reported service as complete and a copy of the service transmission report will be maintained with the document(s) in this office.

/s/ Nicholas Nelson

Employee of MESSNER REEVES LLP

# EXHIBIT A

8/16/2022 1:40 PM Steven D. Grierson **CLERK OF THE COURT SUBT** 1 RENEE M. FINCH, ESQ. 2 Nevada Bar No. 13118 M. CALEB MEYER, ESQ. 3 Nevada Bar No. 13379 4 DAVID M. GOULD, ESQ. Nevada Bar No. 11143 5 MESSNER REEVES LLP 8945 West Russell, Suite 300 Las Vegas, Nevada 89148 7 Telephone: (702) 363-5100 Facsimile: (702) 363-5101 8 Email: rfinch@messner.com Email: <a href="mailto:cmeyer@messenr.com">cmeyer@messenr.com</a> Email: dgould@messner.com Attorneys for Defendants 10 **DISTRICT COURT** 11 **CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA** 12 MMV INVESTMENTS LLC, a Delaware Case No. A-21-844680-B 13 limited liability company, 14 Dept. No. 16 Plaintiff, 15 16 vs. 17 DRIBBLE DUNK, LLC, a Nevada limited SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL liability company; ALL NET, LLC, a Nevada 18 limited liability company; JACKIE L. ROBINSON, an individual; DOES I through 19 X, inclusive; ROES I through IX, inclusive, 20 Defendants. 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28

**Electronically Filed** 

Case Number: A-21-844680-B

1	SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL	
2	Defendants, DRIBBLE DUNK, LLC, ALL NET, LLC, AND JACKIE L. ROBINSON	
3	hereby substitute the law firm of MESSNER REEVES, LLP, as its attorney of record in the above	
4	referenced matter, in the place and stead of NOAH G. ALLISON, ESQ., and THE ALLISON LAW	
5	FIM CHTD.	
6 7	DATED: August, 2022	
8	John J. Delibos	
9	Authorized Representative for	
10	Defendants Dribble Dunk, LLC & All Net, LLC	
11		
12	DATED: August, 2022	
13	DATED: August, 2022	
14   15	Jackie L Robinson	
16	Defendant Jackie L. Robinson, on his own behalf	
17	Substitution is hereby acknowledged.	
18	DATED: August, 2022.	
19	THE ALLISON LAW FIRM CHTD	
20	•	
21		
22	NOAH G. ALLISON, ESQ.,	
23	Nevada Bar No. 6202 2260 Corporate Circle, Suite 490	
24	Henderson, NV 89074	
25	RENEE M. FINCH, ESQ., M. CALEB MEYER, ESQ., and DAVID M. GOULD, ESQ., of	
26	MESSNER REEVES, LLP., hereby consent to the representation of Defendants DRIBBLE DUNK,	
27		
28		

LLC, ALL NET, LLC, AND JACKIE L. ROBINSON, in the above matter, in the place and stead of attorney NOAH G. ALLISON, ESQ., and THE ALLISON LAW FIM CHTD. DATED this \_\_\_\_ day of August, 2022. MESSNER REEVES LLP /s/ David M. Gould RENEE M. FINCH, ESQ. Nevada Bar No. 13118 M. CALEB MEYER, ESQ. Nevada Bar No. 13379 DAVID M. GOULD, ESQ. Nevada Bar No. 11143 8945 W. Russell Road, Suite 300 Las Vegas, Nevada 89148 Telephone: (702) 363-5100 Facsimile: (702) 363-5101 Attorneys for Defendants 

1 **SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL** 2 Defendants, DRIBBLE DUNK, LLC, ALL NET, LLC, AND JACKIE L. ROBINSON, 3 hereby substitute the law firm of MESSNER REEVES, LLP, as its attorney of record in the above 4 referenced matter, in the place and stead of NOAH G. ALLISON, ESQ., and THE ALLISON LAW 5 FIM CHTD. 6 DATED: August \_\_\_\_\_, 2022 7 8 9 Authorized Representative for Defendants Dribble Dunk, LLC & All Net, LLC 10 11 12 DATED: August \_\_\_\_\_, 2022 13 14 15 Defendant Jackie L. Robinson, on his own behalf 16 Substitution is hereby acknowledged. 17 18 DATED: August 15, 2022. 19 THE ALLISON LAW FIRM CHTD 20 21 /s/ Heather Felming NV14492 for: 22 NOAH G. ALLISON, ESQ., Nevada Bar No. 6202 23 2260 Corporate Circle, Suite 490 24 Henderson, NV 89074 25 RENEE M. FINCH, ESQ., M. CALEB MEYER, ESQ., and DAVID M. GOULD, ESQ., of 26 MESSNER REEVES, LLP., hereby consent to the representation of Defendants DRIBBLE DUNK, 27 28

1	LLC, ALL NET, LLC, AND JACKIE L. ROBINSON, in the above matter, in the place and stead of
2	attorney NOAH G. ALLISON, ESQ., and THE ALLISON LAW FIM CHTD.
3	
4	DATED this 15 <sup>th</sup> day of August, 2022.
5	MESSNER REEVES LLP
6	/s/ David M. Gould
7	RENEE M. FINCH, ESQ.
8	Nevada Bar No. 13118 M. CALEB MEYER, ESQ.
9	Nevada Bar No. 13379 DAVID M. GOULD, ESQ.
10	Nevada Bar No. 11143
11	8945 W. Russell Road, Suite 300 Las Vegas, Nevada 89148
12	Telephone: (702) 363-5100 Facsimile: (702) 363-5101
13	Attorneys for Defendants
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	

On this light day of August, 2022, pursuant to Administrative Order 14-2 and Rule 9 of the NEFCR, I caused the foregoing SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL to be transmitted to the person(s) identified in the E-Service List for this captioned case in Odyssey E-File & Serve of the Eighth Judicial District Court, County of Clark, State of Nevada. A service transmission report reported service as complete and a copy of the service transmission report will be maintained with the document(s) in this office.

Matthew M. Pruitt, Esq. KIRTON MCCONKIE 50 East South Temple, Suite 400 Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 Attorneys for Plaintiff

1st Jusan Raminez

Employee of MESSNER REEVES LLP

Signature: John J. Delibos (Aug 12, 2022 17:59 PDT)

Email:

Signature: 1ackie L. Robinson

Jackie L. Robinson (Aug 12, 2022 18:48 PDT)

Email:

### 06649661

### Final Audit Report

2022-08-13

Created:

2022-08-13

By:

David Gould (DGould@messner.com)

Status:

Signed

Transaction ID:

CBJCHBCAABAAUat5U1\_SlbSW0e376kWN3osUHPkCAQUb

### "06649661" History

- Document created by David Gould (DGould@messner.com) 2022-08-13 0:45:49 AM GMT- IP address:
- Document emailed to for signature 2022-08-13 0:46:23 AM GMT
- Email viewed by 2022-08-13 0:56:31 AM GMT- IP address
- Signer entered name at signing as John J. Delibos 2022-08-13 0:59:51 AM GMT- IP address:
- Occument e-signed by John J. Delibos (
  Signature Date: 2022-08-13 0:59:52 AM GMT Time Source: server- IP address:
- Document emailed to for signature 2022-08-13 0:59:54 AM GMT
- Email viewed by 2022-08-13 1:04:20 AM GMT- IP address:
- Signer entered name at signing as Jackie L. Robinson 2022-08-13 1:48:23 AM GMT- IP address:
- Ø<sub>⊕</sub> Document e-signed by Jackie L. Robinson Signature Date: 2022-08-13 - 1:48:24 AM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address:
- Agreement completed. 2022-08-13 - 1:48:24 AM GMT

### Heather Caliguire Fleming

From: David M. Gould < <u>DGould@messner.com</u>> Sent: Wednesday, August 10, 2022 10:00 AM

To: Heather Fleming < heather@allisonnevada.com >; Noah Allison < noah@allisonnevada.com >

Cc: Nita MacFawn < nita@allisonnevada.com >; Winde Goldstein < wgoldstein@messner.com >; Susan Ramirez

<<u>SRamirez@messner.com</u>>; Torben Welch <<u>twelch@messner.com</u>>; Nuria Forsyth <<u>nforsyth@messner.com</u>>; Jackie

Olivo < JOlivo@messner.com >; Donna DeFalco < DDeFalco@messner.com >

Subject: Re: MMV v. Dribble Dunk LLC et al. - Bluejeans info for 8/10/22 hearing on ALF's Motion to Withdraw

I don't think the judge will require wet signatures.

Would your office like me to file immediately or wait until the orders are issued hopefully later today per Judge Williams at the hearing just now?

Thank you,

David M. Gould, Esq.

From: Heather Fleming < heather@allisonnevada.com>

Sent: Wednesday, August 10, 2022 9:56:42 AM

To: David M. Gould < DGould@messner.com >; Noah Allison < noah@allisonnevada.com >

Cc: Nita MacFawn < nita@allisonnevada.com >; Winde Goldstein < wgoldstein@messner.com >; Susan Ramirez

<<u>SRamirez@messner.com</u>>; Torben Welch <<u>twelch@messner.com</u>>; Nuria Forsyth <<u>nforsyth@messner.com</u>>; Jackie

Olivo < <u>JOlivo@messner.com</u>>; Donna DeFalco < <u>DDeFalco@messner.com</u>>

Subject: RE: MMV v. Dribble Dunk LLC et al. - Bluejeans info for 8/10/22 hearing on ALF's Motion to Withdraw

### [EXTERNAL EMAIL]

David,

Do you want a wet signature? Otherwise, it is ok to just affix my signature to the substitution.

Thanks,

Heather

## Heather Caliguire Fleming

From: David M. Gould < DGould@messner.com>

Sent: Tuesday, August 9, 2022 5:43 PM

To: Noah Allison <noah@allisonnevada.com>

**Cc:** Heather Fleming < <a href="mailto:heather@allisonnevada.com">heather@allisonnevada.com</a>; Nita MacFawn < <a href="mailto:nita@allisonnevada.com">heather@allisonnevada.com</a>; Winde Goldstein < <a href="mailto:wgoldstein@messner.com">wgoldstein@messner.com</a>; Susan Ramirez < <a href="mailto:SRamirez@messner.com">SRamirez@messner.com</a>; Torben Welch < <a href="mailto:twelch@messner.com">twelch@messner.com</a>; Nuria

Forsyth <<u>nforsyth@messner.com</u>>; Jackie Olivo <<u>JOlivo@messner.com</u>>; Donna DeFalco <<u>DDeFalco@messner.com</u>> **Subject:** RE: MMV v. Dribble Dunk LLC et al. - Bluejeans info for 8/10/22 hearing on ALF's Motion to Withdraw

Importance: High

Noah,

My client is agreeable to a substitution of counsel in this matter. As such, attached for your review and approval, please find a draft Substitution of Counsel. Please let me know if you have any proposed changes to the document. If none, please respond to this email indicating we have authority to utilize your electronic signature on the document to file with the Court.

Do not hesitate to contact me should you have any questions or concerns.

Thank you,

#### DAVID M. GOULD

Attorney

Messner Reeves LLP

O: 702.363.5100 E: dgould@messner.com

8945 W. Russell Road, Suite 300, Las Vegas, NV 89148

From: Nita MacFawn < nita@allisonnevada.com >

Sent: Tuesday, August 9, 2022 3:07 PM

To: David M. Gould < DGould@messner.com >

Cc: Noah Allison < noah@allisonnevada.com >; Heather Fleming < heather@allisonnevada.com >

Subject: MMV v. Dribble Dunk LLC et al. - Bluejeans info for 8/10/22 hearing on ALF's Motion to Withdraw

#### [EXTERNAL EMAIL]

Mr. Gould,

Pursuant to our previous phone conversation, the following is the Bluejeans info for the above referenced hearing:

Please be sure to check in with the Courtroom Clerk at 8:55 a.m. on the date of your hearing. The call-in number or website to connect is:

Dial: 1-408-419-1715 Meeting ID: 305 354 001 Participant Passcode: 2258

Website: https://bluejeans.com/305354001/2258

Thank you,

Nita MacFawn Assistant to Noah G. Allison Michelle L. Allison

### The Allison Law Firm Chtd.

2260 Corporate Circle, Suite 490 Henderson, NV 89074

# (702) 933-4444 Office nita@allisonnevada.com

**PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL:** This message originates from the law firm of The Allison Law Firm Chtd. This message and any file(s) or attachment(s) transmitted with it are confidential, intended only for the named recipient(s), and may contain information that is a trade secret, proprietary, protected by the attorney work product doctrine, subject to the attorney-client privilege, or is otherwise protected against unauthorized use or disclosure. If you have received this e-mail transmission in error, or are not one of the named or intended recipient(s), please immediately notify the sender at 702-933-4444 or reply by return e-mail transmission and dispose of this e-mail transmission and any attachments thereto. Thank you.

In accordance with Internal Revenue Service Circular 230, we advise you that if this e-mail contains any tax advice, such tax advice was not intended or written to be used, and it cannot be used, by any taxpayer for the purpose of avoiding penalties that may be imposed on the taxpayer.

#### Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by **Mimecast Ltd**, an innovator in Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a **safer** and **more useful** place for your human generated data. Specializing in; Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more <u>Click Here</u>.